
ID Istitution Contact Phone/mobile Fax

Ouahid Dorbane 
Adjoint au DGA +33 235 194 711 +33 2 3519 4822

Sonia Vimard 
assistante +33 2.35.19.46.91 +33(0)2.35.19.48.22

Elsa Severino       
Chefe de Divisão +351 22 9390968 +351 229390930

Joana Moreira
Joao Pedro Matos 

Fernandes President
Pinto Carlos        

Head of department
Joana Azevedo 

architect +351 22 99 90700 +351 229955062

PP 
3.1

Camera Municipal de Matosinhos  
CMM - Divisão de Monitorização 
do PDM e Informação Geográfica

WORKING GROUP SUDEST CONTACTS

Partners

Sonia.Vimard@ville-lehavre.fr

Email

APDL Administracao dos portos 
do DOURO e LEIXOES                

PP 
3.2

matos.fernandes@apdl.pt

PP 
2

Mairie du Havre - PIC URBAN   
Développement des quartiers sud

ouahid.dorbane@ville-lehavre.fr

carlos.pinto@apdl.pt

joanacmoreira@gmail.com

Elsa.Severino@cm-matosinhos.pt

joana.azevedo@apdl.pt



ID Istitution Contact Phone/mobile Fax

WORKING GROUP SUDEST CONTACTS

Partners
Email

Joana Fernandes  
architect

Ana Martins de 
Sousa +351 22 207 2700 +351 222072729

Maria Nicola Tragni +39 0586 820 331   

Luigi Pingitore

Faiçal Dchicha 
President +216 75 68 0667 +216 75 68 0667

Jeddi Mohammed Ali

Port of Zarzis Habib Sassi
University of Istanbul Cengiz Güngor + 90 212 449 4526
 Istanbul Municipality Metin Canci +90 212 297 5640 +90 2122459891
Istanbul Municipality                  
urban transformation Lutfi Altun manager +90 212 465 3591 + 90 212 4683873

Sergio Campanella  
Coordinator 39 0931 451027 39 0931 451027

 assessore Riccardo 
Lo Monaco

Ignazio Barone

MED - INT - Comune di Siracusa riclomon@tin.it

ignaziobarone@virgilio.it

M
E
D
I
N
T

PP 
4

addci.zarzis@topnet.tn

A
n
c
 
2

A
n
c
 
1 h.sassi@ommp.nut.tn

canci@ibb.gov.tr

laltun@ibb.gov.tr

ADDCI Zarzis

  cgungor@ibb.gov.tr

Expert cities
gloriapinge@libero.it

taskforceeuropa@simail.it

dchicha.f@topnet.tn

Porto Vivo Sociedade de 
reabilitacao urbana da BAIXA 
PORTUENSE SRU

sru.joanafernandes@cm-porto.pt

Members

sru.ana.sousa@cm-porto.pt

PP 
6 Municipality of Livorno ntragni@comune.livorno.it
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Email

University of  Napoli "Federico II" prof. Riccardo Florio
prof. Francesco 

Girasante +39 085 45 37340

prof. Pavia Rosario
prof. Luigi Cavallari +39 (85) 4537 332

Uiversity di Le Havre prof Abdellatif 
Benabdelhafid +33(0)2 3274 4695 +33 2 327 97171

prof Rui Braz Afonso +351 22 605 7100

arch. Ines Sobral    

Thematic expert (Uni Aix en 
Provence)

Rachel             
Rodrigues- Malta

Thematic expert (Uni Pescara) Gianmichele 
Panarelli

Thematic expert (Uni Le Havre) Arnaud Le Marchand +33 (0)684462487
Thematic expert (Uni. Napoli) Pasquale De Toro
Secretariat +33 149174555 

Adele Bucella/    +33 149 174592 +33 149174555

Andy Farquhar +33 (0)1 49 17 46 08 + 33 (0)1 4917 4555

URBACT expert Pauline Geoghegan
Communication manager Mira Guhring

Web assistance Valerie Vervueren +32 2 7110220

Technical assistance Anne Christine 
Lantin

Financial Manager Davide Bergantin +33 149174736
AIVP - Association Internationale Villes & Ports

arnaud.lemarchand@univ-lehavre.fr
detoro@unina.it

ac.lantin@urbact.eu

URBACT

f.girasante@ditac.unich.it
University di Pescara (Ditac)

+351 22 51 04 474  

riflorio@unina.it

benabdelhafid@wanadoo.fr

l.cavallari@unich.it

University of Porto

U
R
B
A
C
T

a.bucella@urbact.eu

rachel.malta@wanadoo.fr

d.bergantin@urbact.eu

g.panarelli@unich.it

webassistance@urbact.org          
Valerie@avalonnet.com

pauline.geoghegan@skynet.be

info@urbact.org 

Project manager

U
N
I
V
E
R
S
I
T
I
E
S

a.farquhar@urbact.eu

m.guhring@urbact.eu

  ceauup.sudest@gmail.com
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Email

AIVP Greta Marini +33 23 54 27 884 +33 2 35 42 21 94 gmarini@aivp.com


